ORDINANCE No. 186497

Amend contract with BergerABAM Inc. for additional work and compensation for the Tryon
Creek Sewer Upgrade Project No. E10251 in the amount of $267,267. (Ordinance; amend
Contract No. 30003097)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.

1.

The Council finds:

The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) entered into Contract No.
30003097 with BergerABAM Inc. on October 29, 2012, to provide professional
engineering services for the Tryon Creek Sewer Upgrade Project No. E10251
(ordinance no. 185713.)

BES has need of additional professional engineering services from BergerABAM
to complete construction documents and permitting, and provide engineering and
inspection services during construction of the Tryon Creek Trunk Sewer
Upgrades.

The estimated cost of this contract amendment is $267,267. Level of confidence is
high. Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget Project
No. E10251.

M/W/ESB participation after the authorization of this contract amendment will be
$162,506, 21.8% of the amended contract amount of $744,329.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Commissioner in Charge is authorized to execute Amendment 2 to Contract
No. 30003097 with BergerABAM Inc., for the purpose described in Section 1, in
the amount of $267,267.
b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants
chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is
presented and approved by the proper authority.
Commussiger Hiek Fish Auditor of the City of Portland
Scott Gibson By
February 12,2014 VS AT
WBS E10251

Deputy



}‘8{ = 2. 6 3 ' 4140
genda No.

ORDINANCENO. 18649 7
Title

Ameﬁd contract with BergerABAM Inc. for additional work and compensation for the Tryon Creek Sewer
Upgrade Project No. E10251 in the amount of $267,267. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30003097)

Mayor—Finance and Administration - Hales Auditor of the City of Portland

Position 1/Utinti£-F;itz = | @)\/\/
Position ZM(M} . / By:

] Deputy

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman

Position 4/Safety - Novick ACTION TAKEN:

BUREAU APPROVAL
Bureau: Environmental Servicgs

ureau . Dean,Marriott
[ SR 4
W] e

Prepared by: Scott Gibson
Date Prepared: February 12, 2014

MAR 1.2 2014 PASSED TO SECOND READING MAR 19 2014 8:30 AM,

Financial Impact & Public
Involvement Statement

Completed . [X Amends Budget[:]
S

Portland Policy Document
If “Yes” requires City Policy paragraph stated

in doc nt.
Yes No [X
City Auditor Office Approval:

| City Attorney Approval: 7

Council Meeting Date
March 12, 2014

MAR 07 2014 jI
INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
Commissioner/Auditor:
FiSy
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:
TIME CERTAIN I:l
Start time: ‘ YEAS NAYS
Total amount of time needed: 1. Fritz B Fritz \/
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) /
2. Fish rish
CONSENT [X] 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman (/
REGULAR [] 4. Novick 4. Novick o
Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
Hales Hales






